EXHIBIT F

The instant application and several additional concurrent filings notify the FCC of the consummation of the transfers of control and assignments of license of the receive-only earth station registrations identified at item A8 of FCC Form 312, Schedule A (the "Earth Stations"). The first set of transactions was approved by the FCC in MM Docket 19-98, *Memorandum Opinion and Order*, released November 22, 2019 (DA 19-1206) and consummated on December 17, 2019. The second transaction, an internal *pro forma* reorganization for Camelot Media Parent, Inc. ("Camelot") and NBI Holdings, LLC, was approved by the Media Bureau on February 12, 2020, and consummated on June 5, 2020.

The Earth Stations are used in connection with the broadcast operations of television and/or radio stations for newsgathering and coverage of events of interest to the stations' local communities. The parties to this application have received FCC approval for the long-form and the *pro forma* transfers of control and/or assignments of license applications with the Media Bureau for consent to this transaction with respect to the licensee of the broadcast station(s) associated with these Earth Stations. After consummation of the proposed transaction, the licensee will continue to use the Earth Stations in the same manner and for the same purposes as before the reorganization. Accordingly, grant of this FCC form 312 would serve the public interest.